
Sr. No Administration Office Telephone No. Mobile No. Email IDs

1 Vice-Chancellor VC Office 0177-2831363 9418050580 vc@hpuniv.ac.in
2 SPS to Vice-Chancellor VC Office 0177-2830905 9418077703 spsvc@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Web Administrator University Website 0177-2831327 9418119074 web@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Medical Officer/Incharge University Health Centre 9418211062 UHC@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Bio-sciences:
1 Dr. S. K. Sood Professor 0177-2657457 9418311548 sk.sood@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Deepak C. Kalia Professor 0177-2830095 9418472552 deepak.kalia@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. D.C. Gautam Professor 0177-2830043 9418232962 dc.gautam@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. V.K. Mattu Professor 0177-2830037 9418701009 vk.mattu@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dr. (Mrs)Sushma Sharma Professor 0177-2830833 9816291637 sushma.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
6 Dr. Shanti S. Sharma Professor 0177-2830011 9418232910 shant.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
7 Dr. (Mrs.) Shashi Sharma Associate Professor 0177-2830011 9418232911 shashi.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
8 Dr. Anand Sagar Sharma Associate Professor 0177-2831947 9816807646 anand.sagar@hpuniv.ac.in
9 Dr. D. R. Thakur Associate Professor 0177-2633048 9418080248 dr.thakur@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Biotechnology:
1 Dr. T.C. Bhalla Professor 0177-2831948 9418439910 tc.bhalla@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. S.S. Kanwar Professor 0177-2831948 9418085391 ss.kanwar@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. (Ms) Reena Gupta Professor 0177-2831948 9418462552 reena.gupta@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. Duni Chand Associate Professor 0177-2831948 9418276448 duni.chand@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dr. Arvind Kumar Bhatt Assistant Professor 0177-2831948 9418439910 arvind.bhatt@hpuniv.ac.in
6 Dr. Wamik Azmi Assistant Professor 0177-2831948 9418311183 wamik.azmi@hpuniv.ac.in
7 Er. J.S. Sodhi Instrumentation Engineer 0177-2831948 9418274334 js.sodhi@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Chemistry:
1 Dr. (Mrs) Neeraj Sharma Professor 0177-2835046 9418453504 neeraj.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. (Mrs) Inderjeet  Kaur Professor 0177-2656125 9418456125 inderjeet.kaur@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. G.S. Chauhan Professor 0177-2620901 9418003399 gs.chauhan@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. M.S. Chauhan Professor 0177-2830803 9418055803 ms.chauhan@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dr. D. K. Sharma Professor 0177-2774347 9418019301 dk.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
6 Dr. Shashi kant Sharma Lomesh Professor & Chairman 0177-2830944 9418382396 shashi.lomesh@hpuniv.ac.in
7 Dr. S.S. Bhatt Professor 0177-2831965 9418074023 ss.bhatt@hpuniv.ac.in
8 Dr. (Mrs.) S.B. Kalia Assistant Professor 0177-2830095 9418472552 sb.kalia@hpuniv.ac.in
9 Dr. (Mrs.) S. Chauhan Assistant Professor 0177-2830803 9418001803 suvarcha.chauhan@hpuniv.ac.in

10 Dr. Baljeet Singh Assistant Professor 0177-2830922 9418011972 baljeet.singh@hpuniv.ac.in
Department of Commerce :

1 Dr. Sunil Kumar  Gupta Professor 0177-2830922 9418008537 sunil.gupta@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Des Raj Gupta Professor 0177-2830922 9418475676 des.raj@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. Kulwant Pathania Professor 0177-2830922 9418359205 kulwant.pathania@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. Vijay Kumar Sharma Professor 0177-2830922 9418059569 vijay.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dr. S.S. Narta Professor 0177-2830922 9418007070 ss.natra@hpuniv.ac.in
6 Dr. O.P. Verma Associate Professor 0177-2830922 9418123875 op.verma@hpuniv.ac.in
7 Dr. Kulbhushan Chandel Associate Professor 0177-2830922 9418074081 kb.chandel@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Computer Science:
1 Dr. Arvind Kalia Professor & Chairman 0177-2832569 9418001760 arvind.kalia@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. A. J. Singh Professor 0177-2832569 9418484855 aj.singh@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. Manu Sood Professor 0177-2832569 9418309695 manu.sood@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. Kishori Lal Bansal Associate Professor 0177-2832569 9418915009 kishori.lal@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Sh. Jawahar Thakur Associate Professor 0177-2832569 9418453245 jawahar.thakur@hpuniv.ac.in
6 Sh. Aman Sharma Associate Professor 0177-2832569 9418491140 aman.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
7 Ms. Anita Ganpati Assistant Professor 0177-2832569 9459132308 anita.ganpati@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Economics :
1 Dr.(Mrs.) Meenakshi Soodan Professor 0177-2830727 9418490400 meenakshi.soodan@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Shyam Prashad Professor 0177-2831080 9816937773 shyam.prashad@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. Sikander  Kumar Professor 0177-2830024 9418025437 sikander.kumar@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. (Ms.) Aparna Negi Professor 0177-2633214 9816024100 aparna.negi@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Sh. Narinder Singh Bist Associate Professor 0177-2802655 9418055089 ns.bist@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Education :
1 Dr. Satish Chand Bhadwal Professor 0177-2830922 9418077389 satish.bhadwal@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Harbans Singh Professor 0177-2830302 9418170957 harban.singh@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. Romesh Chand Professor 0177-2633235 9418118550 romesh.chand@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr(Mrs) Sita Negi Associate Professor 0177-2670028 9418499544 sita.negi@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dr.(Mrs) Sudershana Rana Associate Professor 0177-2774306 9418026306 sudershna.rana@hpuniv.ac.in
6 Dr.(Mrs) Pushpa Gautam Associate Professor 0177-2670222 9418478700 pushpa.gautam@hpuniv.ac.in
7 Dr. (Mrs) Ranjna Bhan Associate Professor 0177-2673103 9418463103 ranjana.bhan@hpuniv.ac.in
8 Dr.(Mrs) Krishna Pal Associate Professor 0177-2830441 9418005447 krishna.pal@hpuniv.ac.in
9 Dr. Nain Singh Associate Professor 0177-2832215 9816587920 nain.singh@hpuniv.ac.in

10 Dr. (Mrs.) Prabha  Jistu Associate Professor 0177-2813615 9418466751 pushpa.jistu@hpuniv.ac.in
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11 Sh. Vivek Nath Tripathi Assistant Professor 0177-2830922 9410054124 vn.tripathi@hpuniv.ac.in
Department of English :

1 Dr.(Mrs.) Pankaj K. Singh Professor 0177-2623866 9816324337 pankaj.singh@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr.(Mrs.) Girija Sharma Professor 0177-2812614 9816116694 girija.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr.(Mrs.) Rekha Sharma Associate Professor 0177-2650324 9459038023 rekha.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr.(Mrs.) Sanjana Shamshery Assistant Professor 0177-2670425 9418070425 s.shamshery@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Geography :
1 Dr. Bhupinder Singh Marh Professor 0177-2830922 9418622705 bhupinder.marh@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Dev Dutt Sharma Professor 0177-2830922 9418076763 dd.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. Anurag Sharma Associate Professor 0177-2830922 9816159845 anurag.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. Balak Ram Assistant Professor 0177-2830922 9418065518 br.thakur@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of History:
1 Dr. Laxman S. Thakur Professor 0177 2831934 9418023194 laxman.thakur@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Chetan Singh Professor 0177 2623967 9418047342 chetan.singh@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. (Ms). Amrit Varsha Gandhi Assistant Professor 0177 2656862 9816086862 amrit.varsha@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Sh. Arun Kumar Singh Assistant Professor 0177 2671110 9418850505 arun.singh@hpuniv.ac.in

H.P. University Business School (HPUBS)
1 Dr.Suresh Kumar Professor 0177-2830938 9418030008 suresh.kumar@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. J.B. Nadda Professor (on EOL) 0177-2830938 9882190725 jb.nadda@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. (Mrs.) Sadhna  Mahajan Professor 0177-2830938 9805311777 sadhana.mahajan@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. C.L. Chandan Professor & Director 0177-2830938 9418152250 chaman.chandan@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dr. (Mrs.) Shashi Verma Professor 0177-2830938 9418627945 shashi.verma@hpuniv.ac.in
6 Dr. Yashwant Kumar Gupta Professor 0177-2830938 9418022789 yashwant.gupta@hpuniv.ac.in
7 Dr. Shyam Lal  Kaushal Professor 0177-2830938 9418021278 shyam.kaushal@hpuniv.ac.in
8 Dr. Pawan  Garga Professor 0177-2830938 9418276540 pawan.garga@hpuniv.ac.in
9 Dr. Dinesh Kumar Sharma Associate Professor 0177-2830938 9418104742 dinesh.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in

10 Dr. Jai Singh Parmar Associate Professor 0177-2830938 9418160845 jai.singh@hpuniv.ac.in
11 Dr. Parmod Kumar  Sharma Associate Professor 0177-2830938 9418055158 parmod.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Journalism & Mass Communication:
1 Vir Bala Aggarwal Professor 0177-2633019 9418168234 vir.bala@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Vikas Dogra Assistant Professor 0177-2633019 9418033126 vikas.dogra@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Law
1 Dr. O.P. Chauhan Professor 0177-2841668 9418077703 op.chauhan@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. K.C. Thakur Professor 0177-2842710 9418002670 kailash.thakur@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. H.R. Jhingta Professor 0177-2620014 9418004923 hr.jhingta@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. S.N. Sharma Professor 0177-2830733 94599162797 sn.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dr. N.K. Gupta Professor 0177-2651229 9418136662 nk.gupta@hpuniv.ac.in
6 Dr. Sunil Deshta Professor 0177-2841271 9418041271 sunil.deshta@hpuniv.ac.in
7 Dr. Raghuvinder  Singh Associate Professor 0177-2830922 094180 76793 raghuvinder.singh@hpuniv.ac.in
8 Dr. Sanjay  Sindhu Associate Professor 0177-2811797 094184 81797 sanjay.sindhu@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Mathematics and Statistics:
1 Dr. M.G. Gourla Professor 0177-2831468 94181-52522 mg.gourla@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. R.P. Sharma Professor 0177-2633399 94184-97090 rp.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. (Mrs) Veena Kumari Professor 0177-2830042 94593-68368 veena.kumari@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. Joginder Singh Dhiman Associate Professor 0177-2831119 94181-10698 js.dhiman@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dr. Rajesh Sharma Associate Professor 0177-2633114 8988279928 rajesh.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
6 Dr. P.L. Sharma Associate Professor 0177-2830922 94180-03066 pl.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
7 Dr. Jyoti Prakash Associate Professor 0177-2832326 94184-58026 jyoti.prakash@hpuniv.ac.in
8 Dr. Khem Chand Associate Professor 0177-2832710 94180-03066 khem.chand@hpuniv.ac.in

1 Dr.(Mrs.) Shyama  Joshi Associate Professor 0177-2830922 9816344419 shyama.joshi@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. (Mrs.) Shakti Kapur Assistant Professor 0177-2830922 9816178500 shakti.kapur@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr.(Mrs) Prem Lata Chandra Assistant Professor 0177-2830922 9816269318 prem.chandra@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Physical Education:
1 Dr. Yoginder Prashad Sharma Professor 0177-2830922 9418569654 yp.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. S. K. Sharma Associate Professor 0177-2830922 9418024041 sk.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. Ramesh Chauhan Associate Professor 0177-2830922 9418093074 ramesh.chauhan@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. Hari Singh Assistant Professor 0177-2830922 9418119091 hari.singh@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dr. Sanjay Sharma Assistant Professor 0177-2830922 9418036208 sanjay.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Physics:
1 Dr. P.K.  Ahluwalia Professor 0177-2830950 98050-76451 pk.ahluwalia@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Mahavir Singh Professor 0177-2830950 92187-08512 mahavir.singh@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. Shashi K. Dhiman Professor 0177-2830950 94594-90400 shashi.dhiman@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. N.S. Negi Professor 0177-2830950 98050-38756 ns.negi@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dr. Vir Singh Rangra Professor 0177-2830950 94180-38267 vs.rangra@hpuniv.ac.in
6 Dr. Nagesh Thakur Professor 0177-2830950 94181-02664 nagesh.thakur@hpuniv.ac.in
7 Dr. Raman Sharma Associate Professor 0177-2830950 94184-50363 raman.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Political Science:
1 Dr.(Mrs.) Suneera Kapoor Professor 0177-2830767 9418057767 suneera.kapur@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Modern European and other Foreign Languages:
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2 Dr. Rajinder Singh Chauhan Professor 0177-2843168 9816187156 rajinder.chauhan@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr.(Mrs) Vijay Sharma Professor 0177-2830398 9816028303 vijays.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. Kamal Manohar Associate Professor 0177-2657773 9816097691 kamal.manohar@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dr. Ramesh K. Chauhan Associate Professor 0177-2624071 9418045250 rameshk.chauhan@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Psychology:
1 Dr. Shiv Nath Ghosh Professor 0177-2830922 9418077716 sn.ghosh@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Roshan Lal Jinta Associate Professor 0177-2830922 9816108257 roshan.jinta@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. Sunil Sharma Assistant Professor 0177-2830922 9418097835 sunil.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. Anita Sharma Assistant Professor 0177-2830922 9418463638 anita.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dr. Gaytri Raina Assistant Professor 0177-2830922 9418091025 gaytri.raina@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Public Administration:
1 Dr. Sewa Singh Chauhan Professor 0177-2830922 9418037476 sewa.chauhan@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Sanjeev K. Mahajan Professor 0177-2830922 9418081339 sanjeev.mahajan@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. Mamta Kaushal Mokta Professor 0177-2830922 9418057248 mamta.mokta@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Performing Arts
1 Dr. Jeet Ram Sharma Professor 0177-3207789 9459795543 jr.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Ram Swaroop Shandil Professor 0177-2633486 9418009486 rs.shandil@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. Parma Nand Bansal Professor 0177-2830922 9459429378 pn.bansal@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. Mritunjay Sharma Assistant Professor 0177-2838156 9318510611 mritunjay.bansal@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dalip Shama Assistant Professor 0177-2830922 9418669259 dalip.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Sanskrit:
1 Dr.(Mrs.) Kaushalya Chauhan Professor 0177-2832536 9816698369 k.chauhan@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr.(Mrs.) Rajindra Chauhan Professor 0177-2645581 9816141581 rajindra.chauhan@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Sociology & Social Work:
1 Dr. S.K. Sharma Professor 0177-2830922 9418231635 sk.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Mohan Jharta Professor 0177-2830922 9418170553 mohan.jharta@hpuniv.ac.in

Institute of Vocational Studies
1 Dr. S.P. Bansal Professor 0177-2633251 9418141389 sp.bansal@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Sushma Rewal Associate Professor 0177-2633251 9625309279 susham.rawal@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. Chander Mohan Assistant Professor 0177-2633251 9736104444 chander.mohan@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. Sonia Khan Assistant Professor 0177-2633251 9816013469 sonia.khan@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Visual Arts:
1 Dr. H.K. Chatterjee Associate Professor 0177-2830957 9816060237 him.chatterjee@hpuniv.ac.in

Department of Life Long Learning :
1 Dr. Uttam Singh Mankotia Associate Professor 0177-2830922 8894819280 uttam.mankotia@hpuniv.ac.in

Centre for Buddhist Studies :
1 Sh. Vidya Sagar Assistant Professor 0177-2830922 9418153062 vidya.sagar@hpuniv.ac.in

ICDEOL
1 Dr. Kulwant Singh Rana Professor 0177-2831327 9418016708 kulwant.rana@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Ramesh Chand Kondle Professor 0177-2831327 9418011753 rc.kondle@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. Vijay Kumar Kaushal Professor 0177-2831327 9418451992 vijay.kaushal@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. Kuldeep Kumar Attri Professor 0177-2831327 9418211868 kuldeep.attri@hpuniv.ac.in
5 Dr. Sanju Karol Professor 0177-2831327 9418189707 sanju.karol@hpuniv.ac.in
6 Dr. Neelima Kanwar Associate Professor 0177-2831327 9418118000 neelima.kanwar@hpuniv.ac.in
7 Dr. Ashwani Rana Assistant Professor 0177-2831327 9418450330 ashwani.rana@hpuniv.ac.in
8 Dr. (Mrs.) Malika Nadda 0177-2831327 9418050330 malika.nadda@hpuniv.ac.in
9 Dr. K.P. Thakur Associate Professor 0177-2831327 9418456213 kp.thakur@hpuniv.ac.in

10 Dr. Hari Mohan Sharma Professor 0177-2831327 9816050006 hari.mohan@hpuniv.ac.in
11 Dr. Pardeep Kumar Professor 0177-2831327 9816044400 pardeep.kumar@hpuniv.ac.in
12 Dr. Pradeep Kumar Vaid Professor 0177-2831327 9418088980 pradeep.vaid@hpuniv.ac.in
13 Dr. Anupama Singh Associate Professor 0177-2831327 9805591000 anupama.singh@hpuniv.ac.in
14 Dr. L R Verma Assistant Professor 0177-2831327 9418450705 lr.verma@hpuniv.ac.in
15 Dr. Kartar Singh Thakur Professor 0177-2831327 9418477956 kartar.thakur@hpuniv.ac.in
16 Dr. Vishal Sood Assistant Professor 0177-2831327 9418204500 vishal.sood@hpuniv.ac.in
17 Dr. Ajay Kumar Attri Assistant Professor 0177-2831327 9418068078 ajay.attri@hpuniv.ac.in
18 Dr. Surender Kumar Sharma Assistant Professor 0177-2831327 9418473578 surender.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
19 Dr. Kuldeep Singh Katoch Assistant Professor 0177-2831327 9418458245 kuleep.katoch@hpuniv.ac.in
20 Sh. Chaman Lal Assistant Professor 0177-2831327 8894552177 chaman.lal@hpuniv.ac.in
21 Dr. Monika Sood Assistant Professor 0177-2831327 9418255124 monika.sood@hpuniv.ac.in
22 Dr. Pradeep Dehal Assistant Professor 0177-2831327 9459050971 pradeep.dehal@hpuniv.ac.in
23 Sh. Rajesh Kumar Sharma Assistant Professor 0177-2831327 9418587640 rajesh.kumar@hpuniv.ac.in
24 Sh. Ajai Shrivastva Associate Professor 0177-2831327 9418588595 ajay.srivastva@hpuniv.ac.in
25 Dr. Vikas Sharma Assistant Professor 0177-2831327 9418119074 vikas.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
26 Sh. Dalel Singh Thakur Editor 0177-2831327 9418434443 dalel.singh@hpuniv.ac.in

HPUCES
1 Dr. R.N. Mehta Professor 0177-2812458 9418377937 rn.mehta@hpuniv.ac.in
2 Dr. Shekhar S Sharma Professor 0177-2830068 9816337014 shekhar.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
3 Dr. Nater Singh Chauhan Professor 0177-2830433 9818436543 nater.singh@hpuniv.ac.in
4 Dr. Neena Arora Professor 0177-2801466 9418425095 neena.arora@hpuniv.ac.in
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5 Dr. Meenakshi F. Paul Professor 0177-2650007 9418003747 meenakshi.paul@hpuniv.ac.in
6 Dr. Neera Walia Associate Professor 0177-2831231 9418520708 neera.walia@hpuniv.ac.in
7 Dr. Manju Bali Professor 0177-2830400 9736142709 manju.bali@hpuniv.ac.in
8 Dr. Usha Sharma Associate Professor 0177-2812575 9418014575 usha.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
9 Dr. Devinder Sharma Associate Professor 0177-2831392 9817575185 devinder.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in

10 Dr. Arti Pandit Dhawan Assistant Professor 0177-2620590 9816666388 arti.pandit@hpuniv.ac.in
11 Dr. K.C. Sharma Professor 0177-2830911 9418050673 kc.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in
12 Dr. Pratibha Tewari Associate Professor 0177-2831920 9418084848 pratibha.tiwari@hpuniv.ac.in
13 Dr. Anil K. Gupta Associate Professor 0177-2670332 9418344484 anil.gupta@hpuniv.ac.in
14 Dr. Bhawana Jharta Associate Professor 0177-2830780 9418232780 bhawna.jharta@hpuniv.ac.in

University Institute of IT
1 Dr. Dhirendra Sharma Assistant Professor 0177-2831907 9817095919 dhrindra.sharma@hpuniv.ac.in

Computer Centre
1 Mukesh Kumar Systems Analyst 0177-2830922 9418451924 mukesh.kumar@hpuniv.ac.in

Construction Division
1 Sh. Sanjay Kumar Exectutive Engineer 0177-2830928 9418101001 sanjay.kumar@hpuniv.ac.in

UGC_ASC
1 Dr. Kiran Rekha Deputy Director 0177-2831364 9418031461 kiran.rekha@hpuniv.ac.in
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